TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPC Entrepreneur Fund, L.P.		06/29/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robbins Bros. Jewelry, Inc	
Street Address:	1300 W. Optical Drive	
City:	Azusa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689729	WORLD'S BIGGEST ENGAGEMENT RING STORE
Registration Number:	2237873	THE ENGAGEMENT RING STORE
Registration Number:	3263871	ROBBINS BROS.
Registration Number:	2999592	RB WORLD'S BIGGEST ENGAGEMENT RING STORE
Registration Number:	2907663	WORLD CLASS WEDDINGS AT ROBBINS BROS.
Registration Number:	3315057	ROBBINS BROS. WORLD'S BIGGEST ENGAGEMENT RING STORE
Registration Number:	3358488	SOLANA
Registration Number:	3635731	PERFECT PROPOSALS
Registration Number:	3248687	WORLD CLASS WEDDINGS AT ROBBINS BROS.
Registration Number:	3021907	RECRUIT-A-PALOOZA
Registration Number:	3496972	GEMQUEST
Registration Number:	3049149	LOVE2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348 Email: jberg@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Co.-J.Paterson

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	833442LR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Berg
Signature:	/Jody Berg/
Date:	07/01/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=07-01-11 WPC Entrepreneur Fund-TM(12)#page1.tif

source=07-01-11 WPC Entrepreneur Fund-TM(12)#page2.tif

source=07-01-11 WPC Entrepreneur Fund-TM(12)#page3.tif

source=07-01-11 WPC Entrepreneur Fund-TM(12)#page4.tif

source=07-01-11 WPC Entrepreneur Fund-TM(12)#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WPC Entrepreneur Fund, L.P. one Ferry Bldg, Sarte 350 San Francisco, CH 94/11-4226 Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Robbins Bros Jewely, Inc. Internal Address:			
General Partnership Corporation- State: Other	Street Address: 1300 W. Optical Drive City: Azusa State: CA			
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached?	State: CA Country: USA Zip: 9170 Z Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 29, 20// Assignment Merger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name OtherOther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: <u>Suite 210</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City New York	8. Payment Information:			
State NY Zip:10036 Phone Number:212-299-5600 # 8 3 3 4 4 2 - K Fax Number:212-299-5656 Email Address: ORDER#	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Signature Signature LISA A COBBETT Name of Person Signing	6/30/// Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

June 29, 2011

WHEREAS, ROBBINS BROS. JEWELRY, INC., a Delaware corporation (as successor in interest to Robbins Bros. Corporation) (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), had granted to WPC ENTREPRENEUR FUND, L.P. (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in the Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications '(collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2007 and recorded on Reel 3469, Frame 0289; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Security Interest has been paid in full and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantor, any and all interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith. The Secured Party agrees that, upon request of the Grantor or any successor-ininterest or assignee thereof, and at the Grantor's expense, the Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[Signature page follows next.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date above first written. This document is intended to take effect as a sealed instrument.

WPC ENTREPRENEUR FUND, L.P.

By: WESTON PRESIDIO CAPITAL MANAGEMENT IV, LLC, its General

Partner /

Зу: ____

Name: Therese Mozek

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF			Ş			
COUNTY OF	The The	,	§ 3			
Before me, the undersigned, a No of, 2011, persona through satisfactory evidence of in name is signed on the attached do	tary Public in and ally appeared	h was	to me kn	own perso _, to be th	nally or ne person	proved whose
,						
Notary Public My commission expires:	many of the state					

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

State of California) ss. County of San Francisco) On (July 28, 201 before me, Christine M. Des Rosiers, Notary Public, personally appeared Therese A. Mrozek who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WIINESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINE M. DES ROSIERS Commission # 1908258 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2014 Notary Public Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termination of Security Interest in U.S. Trademark

__ Number of Pages: ___

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Document Date: _

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Application/Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
World's Biggest Engagement	2689729	2/25/2003
Ring Store		
The Engagement Ring Store	2237873	4/13/1999
Robbins Bros.	3263871	7/17/2007
RB World's Biggest	2999592	9/27/2005
Engagement Ring Store		
World Class Weddings at	2907663	12/7/2004
Robbins Bros.		
Robbins Bros. World's	3315057	10/23/2007
Biggest Engagement Ring		A 144
Store		
Solana	3358488	12/25/2007
Perfect Proposals	3635731	6/9/2009
World Class Weddings at	3248687	5/29/2007
Robbins Bros.		
Recruit-a-Palooza	3021907	11/29/2005
GemQuest	3496972	9/2/2008
Love ²	3049149	1/24/2006

RECORDED: 07/01/2011